

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL									
Project: PONCE DEL LEON/OLEANDER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (2010-160E)									
BID ITEM		UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE (\$)	TOTAL (\$)				
1.0	Mobilization and Site Preparation								
1.1	Mobilization (10%)	LS	1	200,000	200,000.00		265,346		125000
1.2	Maintenance of Traffic (Section IV, 44)	LS	1	65,000	65,000.00				
1.3	Project Sign (Section III, 22)	EA	4	550	2,200.00				
1.4	Erosion Control (Section IV, 38)	LS	1	45,000	45,000.00				
1.5	Root Pruning (Section IV, 62)	LF	323	8	2,584.00				
1.6	Tree Barricade (Section IV, 62)	LF	3	6	18.00				
1.7	Tree Removal	EA	124	400	49,600.00				
1.8	Remove & Relocate Palms	EA	-	550	0.00				
1.9	Sprinklers (Yard Frontage) (Section IVa)	LF	2,000	10	20,000.00				
			-		0.00	184,402.00	384,402.00		
Subtotal - General (1.1 - 1.10)					384,402.00				
2.0	Earthwork								
2.1	Demolition (10%)	LS	1	200,000	200,000.00		265,346		325000
2.2	Remove Unsuitable Material (Section IV, 17)	CY	1,050	35	36,750.00				
2.3	Sod (Section IV, 31)	SF	34,600	1	34,600.00				
2.4	Staging Area Restoration	LS	1	50,000	50,000.00				
2.5	Demolition of Landscape Areas	SF	0	100	0.00				
2.6	Flowable Fill	CY	0	343	0.00	121,350.00	321,350.00		
Subtotal - Earthwork (2.1 - 2.6)					321,350.00				
3.0	Drainage								
3.1	6" Underdrain Contech 2000 (Section IV, 18)	LF	3400	29	98,600.00				
3.2	Underdrain Cleanouts (Section IV, 18)	EA	13	250	3,250.00				
3.3	Nutrient Box 10'x16"	EA	2	70,000	140,000.00				
3.4	FDOT Storm MH (5' DIA Type-J (alt A) bottom) (Section IV, 33)	EA	1	4,500	4,500.00				
3.5	FDOT Storm MH (6' DIA Type-J (alt A) bottom) (Section IV, 33)	EA	0	5,000	0.00				
3.6	FDOT Storm MH (7' DIA. Type-J (alt A) bottom) (Section IV, 33)	EA	5	7,000	35,000.00				
3.7	FDOT Storm MH Type-J 7x12 (alt B) Bottom (Section IVa)	EA	1	9,500	9,500.00				
3.8	FDOT Storm MH (10' DIA. Type-J (alt A) bottom) (Section IV, 33)	EA	2	11,600	23,200.00				
3.9	FDOT Conflict Storm Box w/Riser & Type J Bottom Cast In Place (Section IVa)	EA	0	7,500	0.00				
3.10	Type D Inlet Grate Inlet	EA	0	3,500	0.00				
3.11	PCED – Modified FDOT Curb Inlet J 5-3.5' (alt A) bottom (Section IV, 33)	EA	4	3,500	14,000.00				
3.12	PCED – Modified FDOT Curb Inlet J5-4' (alt A) bottom (Section IV, 33)	EA	1	4,500	4,500.00				
3.13	PCED – Modified FDOT Curb Inlet J5-5' (alt A) bottom (Section IVa)	EA	0	5,200	0.00				
3.14	PCED – Modified FDOT Curb Inlet J 5-5x 7' Type P (Alt B) bottom (Section IVa)	EA	0	7,500	0.00				
3.15	PCED – Modified FDOT Curb Inlet J 5-5 x 5 Type P (Alt B) bottom (Section IVa)	EA	0	5,700	0.00				
3.16	PCED – Modified FDOT Curb Inlet J 5- 4 x 4 Type P (Alt B) bottom	EA		4,500	0.00				
3.17	PCED – Modified FDOT Curb Inlet J 5-3.5x3.5 Type P (Alt B) bottom	EA	14	4,200	58,800.00				
3.18	PCED – Modified FDOT Curb Inlet J 6-3.5x3.5 Type P (Alt B) bottom	EA	2	4,800	9,600.00				
3.19	Core Into Exist Inlet ES14 (Section IV, 33)	EA	1	2,000	2,000.00				
3.20	Remove Existing Inlet Top Const. 5' MH (ES19)	EA	1	3,600	3,600.00				
3.21	15" RCP (Section III, 19)	LF	64	85	5,440.00				
3.22	18" RCP (Section III, 19)	LF	229	90	20,610.00				
3.23	24" RCP (Section III, 19)	LF	176	111	19,536.00				
3.24	30" RCP (Section III, 19)	LF	0	135	0.00				
3.25	36" RCP (Section III, 19)	LF	0	210	0.00				
3.26	42" RCP (Section III, 19)	LF	118	220	25,960.00				
3.27	48" RCP (Section III, 19)	LF	1477	274	404,698.00				
3.28	14" DIP	LF	0	95	0.00				
					0.00	882,794.00	882,794.00		
Subtotal - Drainage (3.1 - 3.27)					882,794.00				
4.0	Paving And Marking								
4.1	2.5" FDOT Type S-1 Asphalt (Section IV, 23)	SY	9,382	18.00	168,876.00				
4.2	8" Crushed Concrete Base (Section IV, 22)	SY	10,659	18.00	191,862.00				
4.3	12" Stabilized Sub-Base (Section IV, 22)	SY	10,659	9.00	95,931.00				
4.4	FDOT Type F Curb (Section IV, 29)	LF	4,675	20.00	93,500.00				
4.5	FDOT Type D Curb (Section IV, 29)	LF	3,180	20.00	63,600.00				
4.6	FDOT Valley Gutter Curb (Section IV, 29)	LF	-	33.00	0.00				
4.7	Concrete Walk 4" (Section IV, 30)	SF	13,000	6.00	78,000.00				
4.8	Concrete Walk 6" (Section IV, 30)	SF	378	8.00	3,024.00				
4.9	Concrete Drive Replacement 6" (Section IV, 30)	SF	11,602	8.00	92,816.00				
4.10	Brick Walk (Section IVa) (1355 Pinellas)	SF	-	6.00	0.00				
4.11	Brick Drive Replacement (Section IV, 30)	SF	1,916	6.00	11,496.00				
4.12	ADA Ramps (Total of 4836 SF Concrete.)	EA	17	1,250.00	21,250.00				

4.13	Pavement Markings - 24" White Stop Bar (Section IV, 60)	LF	21	20.00	420.00							
4.14	FDOT Collar	EA	2	350.00	700.00							
			0	0.00	0.00							
Subtotal - Paving and Marking (4.1 - 4.14)						821,475.00	821,475.00	total { 1-4}	2,410,021			
5.0	Utilities - Sanitary							10% cont.	241,002			
5.1	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Rims (Section IV, 23.7)	EA	0	450.00	0.00				2,651,023			
5.2	8" DIP Sanitary w/Fittings (Section IV, 20)	LF	30	122.00	3,660.00							
5.3	Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral - Conflict (Section IV 20)	EA	0	350.00	0.00							
5.4	6" DIP Sanitary w/Fittings (Section IV, 20)	LF	0	95.00	0.00							
Subtotal - Utilities - Sanitary (5.1 - 5.4)						3,660.00	3,660.00					
6.0	Utilities - Reclaimed Water											
6.1	18" DIP For Reclaim Conflict w/Fittings (Section IV, 41)	LF	120	115.00	13,800.00							
Subtotal - Utilities - Reclaimed Water (6.1)						13,800.00	13,800.00					
7.0	Utilities - Potable Water											
7.1	2" Water Service Short (Section IV, 41)	EA	19	300.00	5,700.00							
7.2	2" Water Service Long In 4" Sleeve (Section IV, 41)	EA	6	450.00	2,700.00							
7.3	2" Polytube DR9 Water Main (Section IV, 41)	LF	22	50.00	1,100.00							
7.4	4" PVC Water Main C-900 (Section IV, 41)	LF	365	34.00	12,410.00							
7.5	6" PVC Water Main C-900 (Section IV, 41)	LF	430	44.00	18,920.00							
7.6	8" PVC Water Main C-900 (Section IV, 41)	LF	103	54.00	5,562.00							
7.7	10" PVC Water Main C-900 (Section IV, 41)	LF	1865	61.00	113,765.00							
7.8	4" Line Stops (Section IV, 41)	EA	0	1,800.00	0.00							
7.9	6" Line Stops (Section IV, 41)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00							
7.10	10" Line Stops (Section IV, 41)	EA	1	4,620.00	4,620.00							
7.11	2" Ball Valves (Section IV, 41)	EA	2	300.00	600.00							
7.12	4" Gate Valves (Section IV, 41)	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00							
7.13	6" Gate Valves (Section IV, 41)	EA	5	890.00	4,450.00							
7.14	8" Gate Valves (Section IV, 41)	EA	1	1,650.00	1,650.00							
7.15	10" Gate Valves (Section IV, 41)	EA	8	2,000.00	16,000.00							
7.16	2"x10" Tapping Sleeve & Valve (Section IV, 41) (On Live 2" Line By Compressurization)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00							
7.17	2"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve (Section IV, 41)	EA	0	1,900.00	0.00							
7.18	6"x10" Tapping Sleeve & Valve (Section IV, 41)	EA	0	2,300.00	0.00							
7.19	Fire Hydrant Assemblies (Section IV, 41)	EA	5	3,800.00	19,000.00							
					0.00							
					0.00							
Subtotal - Utilities - Potable Water (7.1 - 7.23)						211,977.00	211,977.00	total { 5-7}	229,437.00			
TOTAL Utilities (5.1 - 7.23)						229,437.00		20% cont.	45,887			
8.0	Lighting								275,324.40			
8.1	Remove & Reinstall Light Pole (Section IV, 9)	EA		1,200.00	0.00							
8.2	New Light Poles	EA		1,800.00	0.00							
8.3	PVC Conduit & Wire	LF		10.00	0.00							
8.4	PVC Conduit & Wire (Under Roadway)	LF		18.00	0.00							
8.5	Electrical Risers	EA		1,200.00	0.00							
8.6	Remove Old Electrical Services	EA		350.00	0.00							
8.7	Pull Boxes	EA		500.00	0.00							
Subtotal - Lighting (8.1 - 8.7)						0.00	0.00					
9.0	Irrigation											
9.1	4" Conduit for Island (Ponce De Leon (future use))	LF	200	35.00	7,000.00							
9.2	Rainbird 12 foot Radius Half Circle Sprayhead	EA		25.00	0.00						7,000	
9.3	Rainbird 15 foot Radius Half Circle Sprayhead	EA		25.00	0.00							
9.4	Water Source - Connect to Existing Water Meter	EA		1,250.00	0.00							
9.5	150 PESB - R 1.5 inch Electrical Remote Control Valve	EA		1,000.00	0.00							
9.6	Irrigation Controller	EA		500.00	0.00							
9.7	Schedule 40 PVC Sleeves, 4 inch	LF		12.00	0.00							
9.8	Schedule 40 PVC Mainline - 2 inch	LF		7.00	0.00							
9.9	Schedule 40 PVC Lateral Lines, as noted on plan set	LF		7.00	0.00							
Subtotal - Irrigation (9.1 - 9.9)						7,000.00	14,000.00	2,253,458.00	14,000.00	2,653,458		
SUBTOTAL (1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 6.0, 7.0, 8.0, 9.0)						2,646,458.00						
Total - 10% Contingency						264,645.80						
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST (1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 6.0, 7.0, 8.0, 9.0)						2,911,103.80				TOTAL COST	2,933,347.5	